Fixture List

	Date
	Meeting
	Venue
	Age Group
	Web site link

	JANUARY 2022
	
	
	
	

	Sun 2nd January
	Lee Valley Indoor Open Meeting
	Lee Valley
	All
	https://www.visitleevalley.org.uk/event-listings/lee-valley-december-open 

	Sat 8th January
	Kent Cross Country Championships
	Brands Hatch
	All
	

	Sat/Sun 8th/9th January
	England Athletics Senior Combined Events Indoor Championship
	Sheffield
	Seniors
	https://www.englandathletics.org/athletics-and-running/england-competitions/national-championships/2022-championships-calendar-and-results/ 

	Sat 15th January
	Sevenoaks School Knole Runs
	Sevenoaks
	Schools
	

	Sat/Sun 15th/16th January
	South of England Indoor u13/15/17 Championships
	Lee Valley
	u13/15/17
	http://www.seaa.org.uk 

	Sat 22nd January
	Kent Schools Cross Country Championships
	Hop Farm
	Schools
	

	Sat/Sun 22nd /23rd January
	London Indoor Games
	Lee Valley
	Seniors
	

	Sat 29th January
	South of England Cross Country Championships
	TBA
	All
	http://www.seaa.org.uk 

	Sat 29th January
	London Indoor Games
	Lee Valley
	U15/17
	

	Sun 30th January
	London Indoor Games
	Lee Valley
	U13
	

	FEBRUARY 2022
	
	
	
	

	Sat 5th February
	British Universities & Colleges Cross Country Championships
	Hillingdon
	Students
	

	Sat 5th February
	South-East Schools Cross Country Championships
	Reigate
	Select
	

	Sat/Sun 5th/6th February
	South of England Indoor u20 and senior Championships
	Lee Valley
	U20/Senior
	http://www.seaa.org.uk 

	Wed 9th February
	Ayo Falola BMC Open Meeting
	Lee Valley
	All
	https://www.britishmilersclub.com 

	Sat 12th February
	Kent Cross Country League
	Bromley
	Seniors only
	

	Sat/Sun 12th/13th February
	England Athletics Junior Indoor Championships
	Sheffield
	U15,17,20
	https://www.englandathletics.org/athletics-and-running/england-competitions/national-championships/2022-championships-calendar-and-results/ 

	Sat 19th March
	BUCS Indoor Championships
	Sheffield
	Sudents
	

	25th to 27th February
	UK Athletics Indoor Championships
	Birmingham
	Seniors
	

	Sat 26th February
	English National Cross Country Championships
	Parliament Hill
	All
	https://www.englishcrosscountry.co.uk 

	MARCH 2022
	
	
	
	

	Sat 12th March
	UK Inter Counties Cross Country Championships
	Loughborough
	Select
	

	Sat 12th March
	British Masters Athletics Federation Cross Country Championships
	Tonbridge
	Veterans
	

	Sat/Sun 12th/13th March
	England Athletics U15/U17 Combined Events Indoor Championships
	Sheffield
	U15,17
	https://www.englandathletics.org/athletics-and-running/england-competitions/national-championships/2022-championships-calendar-and-results/ 

	18th to 20th March
	World Indoor Championships
	Serbia
	Select
	

	Sat 19th March
	English Schools Cross Country Championships
	Paddock Wood
	Select
	https://www.esaa.net 

	Sat/Sun 19th/20th March
	Kent Indoor Championships
	Lee Valley
	U15 upwards
	

	Sunday 27th March
	BFTTA Indoor Open Meeting
	Lee Valley
	All
	

	Sunday 27th March
(to be confirmed)
	South of England 6 (women) and 12 (men) stage road relay championships
	Sutton Coldfield
	Seniors
	http://www.seaa.org.uk 

	APRIL 2022
	
	
	
	

	Sat 9th April
	National 6 (women) and 12 (men) stage road relay championships
	Sutton Coldfield
	Seniors
	

	Mon 17th April
	Easter Monday Open Meeting
	Tonbridge
	All
	

	Sun 24th April
	UK Youth Development League
	TBA
	U17,20
	https://www.ukydl.org.uk 

	Sun 24th April
	Lee Valley Open Meeting
	Lee Valley
	All
	

	Fri 29th April
	Battersea 5km road race
	Battersea Park
	Seniors
	

	30th April to 2nd May
	BUCS Championships
	Bedford
	Students
	

	MAY 2022
	
	
	
	

	Sun 1st May
	Kent Young Athletes League
	Erith
	U13,15
	

	Tues 3rd May
	Tonbridge Evening Open Meeting
	Tonbridge
	All
	https://tonbridgeac.org.uk 

	Sat 7th May
	National Athletics League
	Kingston
	Seniors,u20
	https://www.nationalathleticsleague.org.uk 

	Sun 8th May
	UK Youth Development League
	Tonbridge
	U13,15
	https://www.ukydl.org.uk 

	Sat 14th May
	Night of 10,000m PBS
	Highgate
	Senior
	

	Sat 14th May
	BMC Grand Prix 1
	Birmingham
	Senior
	https://www.britishmilersclub.com 

	Sat 21st May
	UK Youth Development League
	Bracknell
	U13,15
	https://www.ukydl.org.uk 

	Sun 22nd May
	Southern Athletics League
	Tonbridge
	U17,20, Seniors
	https://www.southernathletics.org.uk 

	Sun 22nd May
	Loughborough International
	Loughborough
	Select
	

	Fri 27th May
	Battersea 5km road race
	Battersea Park
	Seniors
	

	Fri 27th May
	Southern Counties Veterans League
	TBC
	Veterans
	http://www.scvac.org.uk 

	Sat 28th May
	BMC Grand Prix 2
	Sports City
	Senior
	https://www.britishmilersclub.com 

	Sat/Sun 28th/29th May
	England Athletics Combined Events
	Birmingham
	Senior
	https://www.englandathletics.org/athletics-and-running/england-competitions/national-championships/2022-championships-calendar-and-results/ 

	Sun 29th May
	UK Youth Development League
	TBA
	U17,20
	https://www.ukydl.org.uk 

	JUNE 2022
	
	
	
	

	Wed 1st June
	Wimbledon Night of 1500s
	Wimbledon
	Seniors
	

	Sat 4th June
	National Athletics League
	Manchester
	Senior,,u20
	https://www.nationalathleticsleague.org.uk 

	Sun 5th June
	Kent Young Athletes League
	Tonbridge (tbc)
	U13,15
	

	Tues 7th June
	Tonbridge Evening Open Meeting
	Tonbridge
	All
	https://tonbridgeac.org.uk 

	Sat 11th June
	Kent Schools Championships
	Gillingham
	Schools
	http://ksaa.org.uk 

	Sat 11th June
	BMC Grand Prix 3
	Watford
	Senior
	https://www.britishmilersclub.com 

	Sun 12th June
	Southern Athletics League
	Chelmsford
	U17,20, Seniors
	https://www.southernathletics.org.uk 

	Fri 17th June
	Southern Counties Veterans League
	Bexley
	Veterans
	http://www.scvac.org.uk 

	Sat 18th June
	SE Schools Inter Counties Championships
	Surrey
	Select
	http://ksaa.org.uk 

	Sat/Sun 18th/19th June
	England Athletics Combined Events Championships
	TBA
	U15,17
	https://www.englandathletics.org/athletics-and-running/england-competitions/national-championships/2022-championships-calendar-and-results/ 

	Sat/Sun 18th/19th June
	South of England u20/senior Championships
	Chelmsford
	U20,Senior
	https://www.esaa.net 

	Fri to Sun 24th to 26th June
	British Championships
	Manchester
	Select
	https://www.britishathletics.org.uk 

	Sat 25th June
	Kent Young Athletes League
	Dartford (tbc)
	U13,15
	

	Sun 26th June
	UK Youth Development League
	TBA
	U17,20
	https://www.ukydl.org.uk 

	JULY 2022
	
	
	
	

	Sat 2nd July
	National Athletics League
	Stevenage
	Senior,,u20
	https://www.nationalathleticsleague.org.uk 

	Sun 3rd July
	UK Youth Development League
	Hornchurch
	U13,15
	https://www.ukydl.org.uk 

	Tues 5th July
	Tonbridge Evening Open Meeting
	Tonbridge
	All
	https://tonbridgeac.org.uk 

	Wed 6th July
	Wimbledon Night of 3000s
	Wimbledon
	Seniors
	

	Fri/Sat 8th/9th July
	English Schools Championships
	Manchester
	Select
	https://www.esaa.net 

	Fri 15th July
	Southern Counties Veterans League
	Tonbridge
	Veterans
	http://www.scvac.org.uk 

	Sat 16th July
	Southern Athletics League
	West London Stadium
	U17,20, Seniors
	https://www.southernathletics.org.uk 

	Sat/Sun 16th/17th July
	England Athletics U20 & U23 Championships 
	Bedford
	U20,23
	https://www.englandathletics.org/athletics-and-running/england-competitions/national-championships/2022-championships-calendar-and-results/ 

	15th to 24th July
	World Athletics Championships
	Eugene, USA
	Select
	

	Sat 23rd July
	BMC Grand Prix 4
	Trafford
	Senior
	https://www.britishmilersclub.com 

	Sat/Sun 23rd /24th July
	South of England Combined Events Championships
	Horspath, Oxford
	All
	https://www.esaa.net 

	Fri 29th July
	Southern Counties Veterans League
	Dartford
	Veterans
	http://www.scvac.org.uk 

	Sat 30th July
	UK Youth Development League
	Tonbridge
	U13,15
	https://www.ukydl.org.uk 

	30th July to 7th August
	Commonwealth Games
	Birmingham
	Select
	

	AUGUST 2022
	
	
	
	

	Tues 2nd August
	Tonbridge Evening Open Meeting
	Tonbridge
	All
	https://tonbridgeac.org.uk 

	Sat 6th August
	Wimbledon Night of 5000s
	Wimbledon
	Seniors
	

	Sat 6th August
	Kent Young Athletes League
	Tonbridge (tbc)
	U13,15
	

	Sun 7th August
	YDL UAG Regional Final 
	TBA
	U17,20
	https://www.ukydl.org.uk 

	11th to 21st August
	European Athletics Championships
	Munich
	Select
	

	Sat 13th August
	Southern Athletics League
	Tonbridge
	U17,20, Seniors
	https://www.southernathletics.org.uk 

	Sat/Sun 13th/14th August
	South of England u13/15/17 Championships
	Chelmsford
	U13/15/17
	https://www.esaa.net 

	Sun 21st August
	National Athletics League
	Bedford
	Senior,,u20
	https://www.nationalathleticsleague.org.uk 

	Sat 27th August
	BMC Grand Prix 5
	Loughborough
	Senior
	https://www.britishmilersclub.com 

	Sat/Sun 27th/28th Aug
	England Athletics U15 & U17 Championships
	TBA
	U15,17
	https://www.englandathletics.org/athletics-and-running/england-competitions/national-championships/2022-championships-calendar-and-results/ 

	Mon 29th August
	Bank Holiday Monday Open Meeting
	Tonbridge
	All
	

	SEPTEMBER 2022
	
	
	
	

	Sat 10th September
	Southern Athletics League
	Salisbury
	U17,20, Seniors
	https://www.southernathletics.org.uk 

	Sat/Sun 13th/14th June
	South of England U15/17 Inter Counties Championships
	Horspath, Oxford
	U15/17
	https://www.esaa.net 

	Sat 17th September
(TBC)
	Blackheath and Bromley Cross Country Relays
	West Wickham
	All
	https://www.southernathletics.org.uk 

	Sat 25th September
	South of England Road Relay Championships
	TBA
	All
	

	OCTOBER 2022
	
	
	
	

	Sun 2nd October
	London Marathon
	London
	Senior
	

	Sat 8th October
	National Road Relay Championships
	Sutton Coldfield
	All
	

	NOVEMBER 2022
	
	
	
	

	Sat 5th November
	National Cross Country Relay Championships
	Mansfield
	All
	

	Sat 26th November
	Liverpool Cross Challenge and European Cross Country Championships Trials
	Liverpool
	Select
	

	DECEMBER 2022
	
	
	
	

	Sun 11th November
	European Cross Country Championships
	Turin, Italy
	Select
	

	JANUARY 2023
	
	
	
	

	Sat 7th January
	Kent Cross Country Championships
	TBA
	All
	

	Sat 28th January
	South of England Cross Country Championships
	TBA
	All
	

	FEBRUARY 2023
	
	
	
	

	Sat 4th February
	British Universities and Colleges Cross Country Championships
	TBA
	Students
	

	Sat 25th February
	English National Cross Country Championships
	Harewood House, Leeds
	All
	

	MARCH 2023
	
	
	
	

	Sat 11th March
	UK Inter Counties Cross Country Championships
	Loughborough
	Select
	

	Sat 18th March
	English Schools Cross Country Championships
	Nottingham
	Select
	

	Sun 26th March
	South of England 6/12 Stage Road Relay Championships (TBC)
	TBA
	Seniors
	

	APRIL 2023
	
	
	
	

	Sat 15th April
	National 6/12 Stage Road Relay Championships
	Sutton Coldfield
	Seniors
	

	Sun 23rd April
	London Marathon
	London
	Senior
	



